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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1987/25 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice. 
SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise 
specified, eg, WEF (date). 
SCHEDULE 3 - Limi ted Decisions 
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 

available for general use. 
This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 
It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette. 
Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the 
end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 

Tariff 
Item 

15.04.029 
21. 07.017 
30.03.031 ) 
30.03.039) 

34.02.000 

38.19.089 

39.01.211 
39.01.211 
39.07.629 

39.07.629 
40.08.038 

40.08.038 

40.08.038 

40.08.038 

40.09.031 

40.11.046 
40.11.046 
40.14.022 
42.03.038 

44.28.012 
44.28.012 
48.07.141 

48.07.157 

48.15.039 
70.19.011 
71.16.019 
73.40.089 
76.16.059 
84.06.045 
84.10.001 
84.11.041 
84.11.049 
84.11.059 
84.11. 059 

84. II. 069 
84.17.009 
84.18.031 
84.18.039 

SCHEDULE I 
General Decisions Approved 

Description of Goods 

Sardine fish oil 
Pizza sauce 
Medicaments 

Anexate 
Chlorhexidine poly amps 0.059 
Lopid 
Retrovir 100mg 
Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk 
and not being soaps or containing soap; 
APPROVED: 
Mitain CA (Cocamidopropyl Betaine) 
Chemical products and preparations etc. 
Anticorrosion and dispersant additives as may be approved 
viz: SAP 9402, 9408, 9450, 9451 
Ebecryl 350 
Ultramoll I, (polyadipate) 
Components of roller blinds and pleated blinds as may be 
approved viz: cord lock, cleat rivet 
Double cassette protective cases 
Footwear rubber sheet soling 

Footwear rubber sheet sol ing 

Footwear rubber sheet sol ing 

Footwear rubber sol ing 

High pressure oxygen hose, reinforced with high tensile 
wire braid to work at pressures in excess of 300 psi 
Go kart tyres 
Racing tyres, low pressure grooved or slick 
Automotive exterior trim, viz: bumper retainer 
Sporrans of leather with long horse hair and nylon 
filaments 
Flavoured toothpicks, individually wrapped 
Ornaments, footwear not containing precious metal 
High temperature masking tape capable of wi thstanding 
forced drying conditions to a minimum of 30 minutes 
at 1600C (3250F) 
Saturated adhesive tape backing paper in rolls of not less 
than 4000m in weight 
Non-adhesive 9mm printed bag sealing paper tape 
Montessori strung glass beads 
Magnetic health bands 
Beekeepers' hive strappers and fastners 
Spring loaded hairclips 
Rotary engines 
Rotary vane fuel pumps 
Isothermal design water lubricated C02 gas compressors 
Air compressors, 12 volt up to 250 psi 
Inflammable or anaesthetic gas purging side channel blowers 
Side channel blowers for application at vacuum levels 
exceeding 20 kPa 
Liquid fuel stove air pumps and parts 
Waffle irons 
Refrigerant gas fitters and strainers 
Diesel fuel separators being combined fuel/filter/water 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
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Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
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Free 
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Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Aul 30 
Can 30 
LDC 30 
LLDC Free 
Pac Free 

99 
99 

25 
25 
25 
25 

99 

99 

99 

99 
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Aul 27 99 
Can 27 
LDC 27 
LLDC Free 
Pac Free 
Aul 25 99 
Can 25 
LDC 25 
LLDC Free 
Pac Free 
Aul 22.5 99 
Can 22.5 
LDC 22.5 
LLDC Free 
Pac Free 

Aul Free 99 
Aul Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 88 
Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 

Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 

Ref. 
No. 

603796J 
603823K 

630191G 
630183F 
630193C 
630185B 

622057G 

622083F 

603808F 
622085B 
603697L 

621751G 
683099E 

683100B 

68310lL 

683102J 

622154J 

603152J 
603824H 
621890D 
603797G 

622013E 
604244K 
682606H 

603765J 

622026G 
660264K 
682704H 
603769A 
603788H 
601237L 
622030E 
603523L 
603456L 
682705F 
603405F 

603631H 
622138G 
682498G 
683103G 

Effective 
From To 

5/87 
5/87 

4/87 
4/87 
4/87 
4/87 

5/87 

5/87 

4/87 
5/87 
7/87 

4/86 
7/87 12/87 

1/88 12/88 

1/89 12/89 

1/90 12/90 

5/87 

3/87 
12/86 
4/87 
5/87 

12/86 
6/87 
7/87 

5/87 

4/87 
3/87 
4/87 
5/87 
5/87 
7/86 
4/87 
4/87 
4/87 
4/87 
4/87 

5/87 
5/87 
5/87 
8/87 


