## **NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE**

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1987/25 Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

- Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.
- SCHEDULE 2 Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date).
- SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions
  - Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not available for general use.
  - This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.
  - (b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
- It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette. Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the

SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved								
					Part			
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	To
	15.04.029	Sardine fish oil	Free	Free	99	603796J	5/87	
	21.07.017	Pizza sauce	Free	Free	99	603823K	5/87	
	30.03.031)	Medicaments						
	30.03.039)							
		Anexate	Free	Free	25	630191G	4/87	
		Chlorhexidine poly amps 0.059	Free	Free	25	630183F	4/87	
		Lopid	Free	Free	25	630193C	4/87	
		Retrovir 100mg	Free	Free	25	630185B	4/87	
N	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap;						
		APPROVED:	P	<b>T</b>	00	0000550	e (0=	
	00 10 000	Mitain CA (Cocamidopropyl Betaine)	Free	Free	99	622057G	5/87	• •
	38.19.089	Chemical products and preparations etc.			00	222222	- 10-	
	20 01 011	Anticorrosion and dispersant additives as may be approved viz: SAP 9402, 9408, 9450, 9451	Free	Free	99	622083F	5/87	•
	39.01.211	Ebecryl 350	Free		• •	603808F	4/87	• •
	39.01.211	Ultramoll I, (polyadipate)	Free	Eros	00	622085B	5/87	• •
	39.07.629	Components of roller blinds and pleated blinds as may be	Free	Free	99	603697L	7/87	•
	20 07 020	approved viz: cord lock, cleat rivet	Eu.	Enco	00	6017516	4/00	
	39.07.629	Double cassette protective cases	Free	Free Aul 30	99	621751G	4/86	12
	40.08.038	Footwear rubber sheet soling	37	Can 30 LDC 30 LLDC Free Pac Free	99	683099E	7/87	12/
	40.08.038	Footwear rubber sheet soling	34	Aul 27	99	683100B	1/88	12
	40.08.030	1000meat 1000ct sheet softing	01	Can 27 LDC 27 LLDC Free Pac Free	33	0001000	1708	12,
	40.08.038	Footwear rubber sheet soling	31	Aul 25 Can 25 LDC 25 LLDC Free	99	683101L	1/89	12,
				Pac Free				
	40.08.038	Footwear rubber soling	28	Aul 22.5 Can 22.5 LDC 22.5 LLDC Free Pac Free	99	683102J	1/90	12/
	40.09.031	High pressure oxygen hose, reinforced with high tensile wire braid to work at pressures in excess of 300 psi	Free	rac rice	••	622154J	5/87	• •
	40.11.046	Go kart tyres	5	Aul Free	99	603152J	3/87	
	40.11.046	Racing tyres, low pressure grooved or slick	5		99	603824H	12/86	
	40.14.022	Automotive exterior trim, viz: bumper retainer	Free			621890D	4/87	
	42.03.038	Sporrans of leather with long horse hair and nylon	Free	Free	99	603797G	5/87	
		filaments						
	44.28.012	Flavoured toothpicks, individually wrapped	Free	Free	99	622013E	12/86	
	44.28.012	Ornaments, footwear not containing precious metal	Free	Free	99	604244K	6/87	
	48.07.141	High temperature masking tape capable of withstanding forced drying conditions to a minimum of 30 minutes at 160oC (325oF)	Free	Free	99	682606Н	7/87	
	48.07.157	Saturated adhesive tape backing paper in rolls of not less than 4000m in weight	Free	Free	99	603765J	5/87	
	48.15.039	Non-adhesive 9mm printed bag sealing paper tape	Free	Free	99	622026G	4/87	
	70.19.011	Montessori strung glass beads	Free	Free	99	660264K	3/87	
	71.16.019	Magnetic health bands	Free	Free	99	682704H	4/87	
	73.40.089	Beekeepers' hive strappers and fastners	Free	Free	99	603769A	5/87	
	76.16.059	Spring loaded hairclips	Free	Free	99	603788H	5/87	
	84.06.045	Rotary engines	Free	Free	99	601237L	7/86	
	84.10.001	Rotary vane fuel pumps	Free	Free	88	622030E	4/87	
	84.11.041	Isothermal design water lubricated CO2 gas compressors	Free	Free	99	603523L	4/87	
	84.11.049	Air compressors, 12 volt up to 250 psi	Free	Free	99	603456L	4/87	
	84.11.059	Inflammable or anaesthetic gas purging side channel blowers	Free	Free	99	682705F	4/87	
	84.11.059	Side channel blowers for application at vacuum levels exceeding 20 kPa	Free	Free	99	603405F	4/87	• •
	84.11.069	Liquid fuel stove air pumps and parts	Free	Free	99	603631H	5/87	
	84.17.009	Waffle irons	Free	Free	99	622138G	5/87	
	84.18.031	Refrigerant gas filters and strainers	Free	Free	99	682498G	5/87	
	84.18.039	Diesel fuel separators being combined fuel/filter/water	Free	Free	99	683103G	8/87	